|
|

C

SINDH INTEGRATED EMERGENCY AND HEALTH SERVICES

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Bids Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:

Sindh Integrated Emergency & Health Services (SIEHS)

Tender Reference No.

Tender Document =T51/2023

Tender Description/Item/services

Refurbishment Works at various Stations & Regional Office

| Budget Available

Yes

Method of Procurement

Single Stage Two Envelope

Tender Published in Newspapers

Newspapers (Dawn, Jang and Kawish)

Date of Publication

8" February, 2023

Total Bids Received

05 (Five)

Technical Bid Opening date by

@ procurement committee

24" February, 2023

Financial Bid Opening date' by
procurement committee

28™ March, 2023

Bid(s) Rejected

02 (Two)

Technical Evaluation Committee Report:

As per notification of SIEHS (copy attached) to establish technical evaluation committee, the following

three staff were nominated to perform technical evaluation of received bids against Tender number —

T51/2023:

I Description

Nominated Staff Member

User/requester department (Administration Department) | Mr. Javed Usman

Nominated staff member from Operation Department Dr. Mansoor Ahmed Khokar

Neutral Member from IT Department

Mr. Fawad Ahmed

Summary:

In result of publication of tender, five (5) bids were received from the following bidders:

(1) M/s Designer & Contractor

(3) M/s Mega Corp

(2) M/s YDM Enterprises

(4) M/s Jay Ray Associates




{\h”SINDH

_ BOHLALIT SERvIC Ly

SINDH INTEGRATED EMERGENCY AND HEALTH SERVICES

BID EVALUATION REPORT

(5) M/s Venture Builders

The technical evaluation committee thoroughly reviewed the technical proposals of each bidder in light of the

evaluation criteria defined in the tender document.

Result of Technical Evaluation (duly signed evaluation report is attached)

Bid(s) Qualified:

v

Y

M/s Designer & Contractor is technically qualified after meeting all aspects of eligibility criteria as

defined in the tender document by the technical evaluation committee.

M/s YDM Enterprises. is technically qualified after meeting all aspects of eligibility criteria as defined in

the tender document by the technical evaluation committee.

M/s Mega Corp. is technically qualified after meeting all aspects of eligibility criteria as defined in the

tender document by the technical evaluation committee.

Bid(s) Rejected:

» MIs Jay Ray Associates bid is rejected by the procurement committee due to unavailability of bid security.

hn

~

Award Recommendation:

M/s Venture Builders bid is rejected by the procurement committee due to bid security amount is not

hide.

Cost offered by the Bidders

P— YDM Enterprises Mega Corp Recommendation
AWARDED TO M/s. YDM
1 HEAD OFFICE Not Quoted PKR 479,960 PKR 611,010 Enterprises
AWARDED VALUE PKR 479,960
AWARDED TO M/s. YDM
2 SATELITE QFFICE Not Quoted PKR 82,750 PKR 109,250 Enterprises
AWARDED VALUE PKR 82,750
3 NORTH AWARDED TO M/s. Mega Corp
NAZIMABAD PKR 3,842,140 PKR 2,830,940 PKR 2,455,820 AWARDED VALUE PKR 2,455,820
4 BIN QASI AWARDED TO M/s. Mega Corp
QASIM Not Quoted PKR 2,247,190 PKR 2,131,770 AWARDEI::V LME PKR 2"131’770

R
O\NO

é’

20f3

o

¥ @\w




SINDH INTEGRATED EMERGENCY AND HEALTH SERVICES

BID EVALUATION REPORT

AWARDED TO M/s. Mega Corp

5 | PECHS Not Quoted PKR 928,500 PKR 799,900 | A\wARDED VALUE PKR 799,900
AWARDED TO M/s. Mega Corp

6 | JOHAR PKR 150,000 PKR 40,000 PKR 38,000 | A\wARDED VALUE PKR 38,000
AWARDED TO M/s. YOM

7 KORANGI STATIONS Not Quoted PKR 2,919,440 PKR 2,984,920 | Enterprises

AWARDED VALUE PKR 2,919,440

8 | THATTA

PKR 1,871,600

Not Quoted

Not Quoted

AWARDED TO M/s. Designer &
Contractor
AWARDED VALUE PKR 1,871,600

9 NORTH KARACHI

Not Quoted

PKR 3,936,775

PKR 3,003,325

AWARDED TO M/s. Mega Corp
AWARDED VALUE PKR 3,003,325

10 | MIRPUR KHAS

PKR 1,132,100

Not Quoted

Not Quoted

M/s. Designer & Contractor
failed to submit a complete
proposal, so needs to
retender the location.

Total Awarded Value as per the above distribution of services among most advantageous
bidders is recommended by the procurement committee in result of technical evaluation
completed by the above mentioned committee members.

PKR 13,782,565/-

() Signed by Technical Evaluation Committee:

o

Qe

Javed usman

Subject Expert from Administration

Department

Signed by Procurement Commiltee:.

Dr. Muhammad Saeed Quraishy,

VC, DUHS - Chairman

Nl

Dr. Mansoor Ahmed Khokar
Member from Operations Department

v 7

Mr. Mohammad Ibrahim Memon,
Additional Secretary (PM&I), Health

Department, GoS - Member
|

“Fawad Ahmed |
Neutral Member from IT
Department

Mr. Syed Salman Shah,
D.G. PDMA - Member

Page 3 of 3




SINDH INTEGRATED EMERGENCY AND HEALTH SERVICES

Tender reference: Tender 51 - 2023

Technical Evaluation Report

Tender description / nature of work: Refurbishment Works at various Stations & Regional Office

Method of procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope

Total bid received:05 (Five)

Bid opening date: Friday, 24" February 2023
Bid rejected: 02 (Two)

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR BIDDERS

for each project subject to a maximum of 10 points.
(10)

(Certificates/work orders/ contracts/ from departments
/ clients should be attached for claiming points)

(\‘ ’

IcJ:esitgne{ & e YDM Mega Corp A Jay ray ;enture
P ontractor nterprises ssociates uilders
Peachption Score Score Score Oﬁfaci':lee d Score Score FRmaNS
Obtained Obtained Obtained | Obtained
Establishment / Registration of Firm ) o
10 x Years & above = 15 points é 2
6to 9 Years = 10 points S -
more than 2 years less than 05 years = 05 points 15 15 10 5 =4 %Q_"
Less than 2 years = 0 points = o
(Documentary evidence must be attached, e.g., PEC = s
along with NTN Registration, STRN etc..) 1 o
S ]
2 =
Specific Experience (not outsourced) D o
Completed projects of similar nature at least 3 not B os
less than Rs. 3 million project cost. = "
Minimum 2 Points for 1 x project. (02) =] e
For each additional project above 1 x project, 2 points 10 10 10 10 ® s
@ >
2 3
= c
=< =

Page1l]2




ﬁa

& :

A HEALTM SERWVICES

SINDH INTEGRATED EMERGENCY AND HEALTH SERVICES

General Experience of working outside Karachi
Existing General Projects other than specific already
completed by firm not less than the Rs. 5 Million
project cost.

(Certificates from departments / clients should be
attached for claiming points)

15 15 15

15

Current / on-going Projects. during last five years
Maximum 3 x projects having a combine worth of Rs.
5 million or more will be considered for this category.
(Certificates from departments / clients should be
attached for claiming points)

Please note that only 3 projects will be considered in
this category)

20 10 20

20

Technical Score

60 50 55

50

Technical Committee Members

s

/A
/ v
Javed Usman
User Department

Dr. Mansoor Ahmed Khokar
Operations Department

A\

Fawad Ahmed
Neutral Department

Page 2|2




